
CCS CONTACT LIST
24/04/2023 1st point of contact

Local authority Contact number CCS Administrator 
(Main contact)

Email

Ashburton District Council 03 308 5139 Ann Smith Ann.Smith@adc.govt.nz

Auckland Council 09 3010101 Catherine George creative.communities@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Buller District Council 03 788 9683 Mira Schwill mira.schwill@bdc.govt.nz 

Carterton District Council 06 379 4081 Victoria Bates victoria@cdc.govt.nz

Central Hawkes Bay District 06 857 8060 Bridget Cover bridget.cover@chbdc.govt.nz

Central Otago District Council 03 440 0618 Judith Whyte judith.whyte@codc.govt.nz

Chatham Islands Council 03 305 0033 Barby Joyce heartlands@cic.govt.nz

Christchurch City Council 03 941 8999 Lynette Foster Lynette.Foster@ccc.govt.nz

Clutha District Council 03 419 0200 Lilly Paterson lilly.paterson@cluthadc.govt.nz

Dunedin City Council 03 474 3792 Anne Shelah anne.shelah@dcc.govt.nz

Far North District Council 09 401 5200 Kathryn Trewin kathryn.trewin@fndc.govt.nz

Gisborne District Council 06 867 2049 Angela Stuart  funding@gdc.govt.nz; Angela.Stuart@gdc.govt.nz

Gore District Council 03 209 0330 Susan Jones SJones@goredc.govt.nz

Grey District Council 03 769 8600 Marina Tomasi marina.tomasi@greydc.govt.nz

Hamilton City Council 0508 427 892 Adrienne Clothier adrienne@creativewaikato.co.nz

Hastings District Council 06 871 5048 Kev Carter CommunityGrants@hdc.govt.nz

Hauraki District Council
    

5063 Katie McLaren Katie.McLaren@hauraki-dc.govt.nz 

Horowhenua District Council 06 366 0999 Amber Moffat amberm@horowhenua.govt.nz

Hurunui District Council 03 314 8816 Maree Hare maree.hare@hurunui.govt.nz

Hutt City Council 04 570 6955 Tania Wilkinson Tania.Wilkinson@huttcity.govt.nz

Invercargill City Council 03 211 1669 Gemma Crawford creativecommunitiesinvercargill@icc.govt.nz

Kaikoura District Council 03 319 5026 Arlene Brown arlene.brown@kaikoura.govt.nz
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Kaipara District Council 09 439 7059 Jenny Rooney jrooney@kaipara.govt.nz

Kapiti Coast District Council 04 2964 688 Nerita Clark creativecs@kapiticoast.govt.nz

Kawerau District Council 07 306 9044 Theresa Barnett theresa.barnett@kaweraudc.govt.nz

Mackenzie District Council 03 685 6386 Arlene Goss arlene.goss@mackenzie.govt.nz

Manawatu District Council 06 323 0000 Janine Hawthorn janine.hawthorn@mdc.govt.nz

Marlborough District Council 03 520 7400 Jodie Griffiths Jodie.griffiths@marlborough.govt.nz

Masterton District Council 06 370 6285 Deanna Elwin deannae@mstn.govt.nz

Matamata-Piako District 07 884 0060 Steph Hutchins shutchins@mpdc.govt.nz

Napier City Council 06 834 4114 Belinda McLeod belindam@napier.govt.nz

Nelson City Council 03 548 4640 Lloyd Harwood artscouncilnsn@gmail.com

New Plymouth District Council 06 759 6060 Kate Duncan Kate.Duncan@npdc.govt.nz

Opotiki District Council 07 315 3030 Mercedes Neems MercedesN@odc.govt.nz

Otorohanga District Council 07 873 4000
  y 
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@ g ;               

nicky@otodc.govt.nz

Palmerston North City 
    

7032 Cindy Nguyen cindy.nguyen@pncc.govt.nz

Porirua City Council 04 237 1511 Alix Pratt Alix.Pratt@poriruacity.govt.nz

Queenstown Lakes District 03 441 0469 Jan Maxwell Jan.Maxwell@qldc.govt.nz

Rangitikei District Council 06 327 0099 Kezia Spence Kezia.Spence@rangitikei.govt.nz

Rotorua Lakes Council 07 351 7823 Julie Parsons Julie.parsons@rotorualc.nz

Ruapehu District Council 07 895 8188 Candice McNaught Candice.McNaught@ruapehudc.govt.nz

Selwyn District Council 03 347 2800 Kelsey Waghorn Kelsey.waghorn@selwyn.govt.nz

South Taranaki District 0800 111 323 Hunter Love hunter.love@stdc.govt.nz

South Waikato District Council 07 885 0340 Rangimarie Smith Rangimarie.Smith@southwaikato.govt.nz

South Wairarapa District 06 306 9611 Kaitlyn Carmichael kaitlyn.carmichael@swdc.govt.nz

Southland District Council 03 211 1400 Shanin Brider Shanin.Brider@southlanddc.govt.nz

Stratford District Council 06 765 6099 Carissa Reynolds creynolds@stratford.govt.nz

Tararua District Council 06 374 4080 Carole Wilton carole@tararua.com
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Tasman District Council 03 543 8400 Yulia Panfylova yulia.panfylova@tasman.govt.nz

Taupo District Council 07 376 0640 Bryre Forlong bforlong@taupo.govt.nz

Tauranga City Council 07 928 0281 James Wilson James.Wilson@tauranga.govt.nz 

Thames-Coromandel District 07 866 1002 Jenna Litchfield jenna.litchfield@tcdc.govt.nz

Timaru District Council 03 687 7200 Grant Hamel grant.hamel@timdc.govt.nz

Upper Hutt City Council 04 527 2793 Paulette Pavelich Paulette.Pavelich@uhcc.govt.nz

Waikato District Council 07 824 8633
   

Bemd Lianne.VanDenBemd@waidc.govt.nz

Waimakariri District Council 03 313 6136 Ben Eldridge ben.eldridge@wmk.govt.nz 

Waimate District Council 03 689 8079 Di Lowry info@waimatedc.govt.nz 

Waipa District Council 07 872 0483 Gina Scott Gina.Scott@waipadc.govt.nz

Wairoa District Council 06 838 7309 Latoya Tipuna latoya@wairoadc.govt.nz

Waitaki District Council 03 433 0300 Carole Hansen chansen@waitaki.govt.nz

Waitomo District Council 07 878 0800 Sarah McElroy sarah.mcelroy@waitomo.govt.nz

Wellington City Council 04 499 4444 Mark Farrar mark.farrar@wcc.govt.nz

Western Bay of Plenty District 07 928 0281 Annie Hill annie@creativebop.org.nz

Westland District Council 03 756 9047 Sarah Brown sarah.brown@westlanddc.govt.nz

Whakatane District Council 07 306 0500 Sharon Major sharon.major@whakatane.govt.nz

Whanganui District Council 06 349 3086 Anique Jayasinghe Anique.Jayasinghe@whanganui.govt.nz

Whangarei District Council 09 430 4230 Cindy Fields Cindy.Fields@wdc.govt.nz>
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